                GBLC03C-GBLC24C
TVM0502A: May 2024 [1.1]                           www.gmesemi.com                                     1
Ultralow Capacitance TVS Array
Features
 Unidirectional & bidirectional configurations
 Protects one power or I / O Port
 ESD protection > 40 kV
 Low clamping voltage

 Terminals: Matte Tin-Plated Leads, Solderability-per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
SOD-323
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Shipping Quantity Marking
Code
GBLC03C SOD-323 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel 3C
GBLC05C SOD-323 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel 5C
GBLC08C SOD-323 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel 8C
GBLC12C SOD-323 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel 2C
GBLC15C SOD-323 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel 6C
GBLC18C SOD-323 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel 1C
GBLC24C SOD-323 3000 pcs / Tape & Reel 4C
Maximum Ratings (@ TC = 25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak Pulse Power ( tp = 8 / 20μs ) PPP 350 W
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Air *1 RθJA 460 °C/W